

# **B.B.M. B.Ed. COLLEGE**

## SARDAHA, CHAS, BOKARO

Recognized by NCTE & Affiliated to Binod Bihari Mahto Koyalanchal University, Dhanbad (B.Ed.),
Jharkhand & J.A.C. Ranchi (D.El.Ed.)

& J.A.C. Ranchi (D.El.Ed.)

www.bbmbedcollege.com

Email: - bbmbedcollege2010@gmail.com,

Моб:- 9470092817, 9973505891, 8789238147

Ref/Letter No. BBM/BC/1186

Date 18/03/2024

#### Undertaking

This is to declare that **B.B.M. B.Ed. College**, **Sardaha**, **Chas**, **Bokaro** Address: Plot no. 788 ,813,797 Vill- Sardaha, P.O- Sardaha, P.S- Pindrajora, Dist- Bokaro, Jharkhand adheres to the provisions of Statutory Regulatory Authorities (NCTE) as applicable to the institution, and also undertakes to adhere to changes, if any, from time to time.

Further this is to declare and undertake that:

- A. The institution has valid approval / University affiliation for all the programme offered by the institution.
- B. The institution has obtained necessary approval / permission / recognition from appropriate SRA as under law and is valid / applied for renewal as applicable.
- C. The information / responses provided in IIQA online are genuine and valid.
- D. At the time of submission of IIQA, it is certified that the institution is not debarred of made ineligible for further renewal of affiliation /recognition etc., by any competent authority / court of Law.
- E. The students who have graduated from this Institution have been issued degree / certificate from the legally designated authorities.
- F. No Government body has declared the institution as an illegal entity.
- G. The institution undertakes to inform NAAC of any changes in the status indicated during / after submission of IIQA & thereof i.e., till the validation of the accreditation status bestowed upon them.
- H. The IIQA has been prepared & submitted online from within the institution with an IP address (192.168.1.40) of computer belonging to the Institution.
- Acceptance of IIQA by NAAC is only provisional and the onus of adhering to eligibility norms lies with the Institution
- J. Institutional website is fully functional.

In case information provided is found to be contrary to the fact, it shall result in cancellation of NAAC grading, along with initiation of legal action. <u>It will be the total responsibility of the Institution to substantiate claims made by the Institution in its application to the satisfaction of NAAC when ever called for.</u>

Date 18 3 2024.



Dr. Kumud Ranjamcipa
Name and Signature with seal of

Head of the Institutions







BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC, BOKARO.

### **AFFIDAVIT**

- I, DR. KUMUD RANJAN wife of Sri Mukul Ranjan , by faith Hindu, occupation Service, resident of 3rd. Floor Bhagirath Enclave near Kunti Kutir, S. S. Colony, Gurudwara Road, Chas, P.O.& P.S. Chas, Dist. Bokaro, (Jharkhand), do hereby solemnly affirm on oath and declare as follows:-
  - 1. That, I am the Principal of B.B.M.B.Ed. College, Sardaha, Chas Bokaro, Jharkhand.
  - 2. That, we have obtained recognisation fron NCTE, Bhubaneshwar on 2.08.2012 in the name of B.B.M. B.Ed. College, Plot No. 788,813 and 797 Village/P.O. Sardaha ,Tahsil/Taluka Chas, City Bokaro Dist. Bokaro, Jharkhand- 827013.
  - 3. That, we have obtained current affiliation from Binod Bihari Mahato Koyalanchal University, Dhanbad, Jharkhand, on 13.06.2023 in the name B.B.M.B.Ed. College, Sardaha, Chas, Bokaro.
  - 4. That, B.B.M. B.Ed. College, Plot No. 788,813 and 797 Village/P.O. Sardaha, Tahsil/Taluka Chas, City Bokaro Dist. Bokaro, Jharkhand-827013, B.B.M. B.Ed. College, Sardaha, Chas, Bokaro and B.B.M. B. Ed. College, Sardaha, Bokaro are the same.
  - 5. That, I am swearing this affidavit for needful.

#### Verification

Statements made above are true. I signed this at Bokaro on 28.02.2024.

Deponent.

Identified by me.

Advocate.

GTARY OUBLE OTARY OUBLE GOVI OF SOSSIJE WARONA TO SOSSI WARONA TO SOSSI WARONA TO SOSSIJE WARONA TO SOSSIJE WARONA TO SOSSI WARONA TO SOSSI

T. D. Modak.
NOTARY PUBLIC
Bokero (Jharkhand)
Regd. No.-2055/J